BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2016-139

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT TO EXECUTE RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE LONGPORT POINT REVETMENT PROJECT PROJECT NUMBER 4270-15

WHEREAS, Superstorm Sandy caused extensive damage to life and property in the municipalities along much of the Atlantic Coast of New Jersey, including flooding and erosion along portions of the Borough of Longport (hereinafter "the Municipality"); and

WHEREAS, Superstorm Sandy revealed that improved and enhanced flood hazard risk reduction and shore protection measures are necessary along the coastlines of New Jersey for the protection of the public health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, in response to the devastation from Superstorm Sandy, the State of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection has appropriated State Aid Funding for the creation, improvement, and reconstruction of the Longport Point Revetment; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality governing body has decided that construction of the Project, in conjunction with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection ("DEP"), is in the best interests of the Municipality and the property and citizens thereof; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, as a condition of funding and commencing construction of the Project, requires that the Municipality Execute Right of Entry Agreement for Block 120, Lot 1 for the purposes of permitting the Contractor to enter upon and place equipment and material for construction of the Project; State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection; and

WHEREAS, the passage of a resolution authorizing the Mayor of Longport to enter into the Right of Entry Agreements would enable the Project to proceed without delay in the Municipality;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute the Right of Entry Agreement for Lot 1 in Block 120 between the Borough of Longport, and the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection as indicated on the attached Agreements.

		RI	ECORD (OF GOVE	RNING BOI	DY VOTE ON	FINAL P	ASSAGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	МОТ.	SEC.			
RUSSO	xx				xx				
LEEDS	xx					xx			
LAWLER				xx					
	X-Indi	icates V	ote	NV-No	t Voting	AB-Ab	sent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Offi	This is	is a Certified Tr	ue copy of the O	riginal Resolution	on file in the Munic	inal Clerk's Offic
--	---------	-------------------	------------------	--------------------	----------------------	--------------------

DATE OF ADOPTION:	11-18-16